

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: December 2015

Contact: Laura Martell 1209 Nevada Street – Suite 200 Redlands, CA 92374 (909) 793-1500 Ext. 310 Toll Free 1-888-793-6470 laura.martell@mwfinc.com

> Mountain West Financial Announces John G. Stevens As New VP of Business Development Western United States Mortgage Lender Since 1990



John G. Stevens VP of Business Development

Mountain West Financial announced today that John G. Stevens has accepted the position of VP of Business Development. John brings over 12 years of mortgage banking experience to his new position. "I am excited for the opportunity to work with Mountain West Financial, Inc., and its amazing staff. The high level of excitement and professionalism that they bring to the mortgage world is rare and enticing to mortgage professionals nationwide. This is what loan officers want in a company; this is what they need. The operations support, high level marketing, and competitive pricing allows Mountain West Financial, Inc. to go out and do what they do best; loans. The owners bring a refreshing new look to their Mortgage company. They repeatedly state that the Loan Officers are their clients. They feel strongly that they need to take care of the Loan Officer and make sure they have a great work environment. It is my goal to bring that same message out to the rest of





the nation. It is time to raise the bar on Mortgage Companies" said John G. Stevens, VP of Business Development at Mountain West Financial, Inc. John will be working with Russ Warner to build and develop Mountain West Financial's new Mountain Region.

Prior to joining Mountain West Financial, John G. Stevens worked as the Utah Area Manager for Bank of England. He has served as the NAMB PAC Chair, NAMB Legislative Action Fund Chair, NAMB Industry Partner Chair, NAMB National Chair, UAMP President 2010, and President of NAMB+ (2013-15). John is currently serving as Vice President of NAMB, The Association of Mortgage Professionals and has recently received the highest honor in the Mortgage Profession by being named as Mortgage Professional of the Year for the Nation, 2015. A month later, he received the Mortgage Professional of the Year award for the State of Utah. From National Mortgage Professional Magazine, John has also been named as one of the 40 most Influential Mortgage Professionals in the Nation under 40 years old as well as one of the 25 Most Connected Mortgage Professionals Nationwide both for the last six consecutive years.

A commitment to the community is key to success in the mortgage industry. John is heavily involved in his community by serving as President and one of the chartering members of the Pleasant Grove Rotary Club in Pleasant Grove Utah, Chair of the Utah County Planning commission for two terms after serving as a Planning Commissioner for the County, and Chair of the Pleasant Grove Planning Commission for two terms after serving as a Planning Commissioner for the City. John is also an Honorary Colonel with the Pleasant Grove Police Department. He loves to go with his family and help out in any capacity that is needed. John has been married for 12 years to his best friend Mindy McClure Stevens and together, they have three beautiful children: Taylor, Sicily, and William. They live in a Pleasant Grove on the side of the Wasatch Mountains and when John isn't working you can find him with his family enjoying life in the outdoors.





Mountain West Financial is headquartered in Redlands, California with 37 Locations throughout the Western United States providing FHA, VA, Conventional, USDA, and many Down Payment Assistance Programs. For further information, call (909) 793-1500, Toll Free 1-888-793-6470, email <u>info@mwfinc.com</u>, or visit <u>www.mwfinc.com</u>. Mountain West Financial, Inc. is licensed by the Department of Business Oversight under the California Residential Mortgage Lending Act. NMLS #164497. For full state licensing, <u>click here.</u>

#

